TIME:
09:00
09:03
09:07
09:10
09:14
09:17
09:21
09:24
09:28

ARENA EVENTING SHOW with BE ARENA EVENTING QUALIFIERS - OPEN TO ALL
Sunday, December 07, 2025

No:

36
4
16

50
51
41
49
15

Class 1: - 60cm ARENA EVENTING
PYECOMBE - SUNDAY DECEMBER 7th 2025
PLEASE USE FRED ARENA WARM UP ARENA FOR WARMING UP
PYECOMBE ARENA EVENTING RULES UNDER OPTIMUM TIME RULES - 350mpm
PLEASE NOTE ONLY X-COUNTRY PART OF COURSE IS TIMED
GREEN COURSE NUMBERS -
COURSES CAN BE WALKED ON THE DAY ONLY AFTER 8AM OR BETWEEN CLASSES.

Rider

Kate Novell
Stephanie Smith
Freya Tongue
SPACE

Poppy Ilsley
Marnie Jefferson
Katie Barker
Claire Lawrence
Freya Tongue

OPTIMUM TIME:
Horse

Foxley

Finnegan

Page

Flossie

Lunar

Blisland Hymn Book
Lord Liquidator
Scootch

PEN J

PEN XC TIME

’EN TIMI TOTAL PLACING



TIME:
10:00
10:03
10:07
10:10
10:14
10:17
10:21
10:24
10:28
10:31
10:35
10:38

No:

52

40

42
5
8

44
46
15
47
38
43

Class 2A: - 70cm JUNIOR ARENA EVENTING
PYECOMBE - SUNDAY DECEMBER 7th 2025
PLEASE USE FRED ARENA WARM UP ARENA FOR WARMING UP

PYECOMBE ARENA EVENTING RULES UNDER OPTIMUM TIME RULES - 350mpm

PLEASE NOTE ONLY X-COUNTRY PART OF COURSE IS TIMED

WHITE COURSE NUMBERS -

COURSES CAN BE WALKED ON THE DAY ONLY AFTER 8AM OR BETWEEN CLASSES.

Rider

Florence Trace
Bronte Snell
Katie Barker

Mia Gifford
Annabelle Parker
SPACE

Amber Hollebone
Amelia Bjorn
Freya Tongue
Molly Harvey
Edith Middleton-Burn
Katie Barker

OPTIMUM TIME:
Horse

Bobby Bay

Chester

Blisland Purity
Galway’s Mirabel
Crocadon Desert Lady

Mystick

Tinka

Scootch

Mickeys pride
Puzzle

Broughton Ella Mai

PEN J

PEN XC TIME

’EN TIMI TOTAL PLACING



Class 2B: - 70cm SENIOR ARENA EVENTING
PYECOMBE - SUNDAY DECEMBER 7th 2025
PLEASE USE FRED ARENA WARM UP ARENA FOR WARMING UP
PYECOMBE ARENA EVENTING RULES UNDER OPTIMUM TIME RULES - 350mpm
PLEASE NOTE ONLY X-COUNTRY PART OF COURSE IS TIMED
WHITE COURSE NUMBERS -
COURSES CAN BE WALKED ON THE DAY ONLY AFTER 8AM OR BETWEEN CLASSES.
OPTIMUM TIME:

TIME: No: Rider Horse PENJ PEN XC TIME ’EN TIMI TOTAL PLACING
QUICK COURSEWALK AFTER JUNIORS IF TIME ALLOWS

10:50 32 Becci Fox Rusty

10:53 6 Sally Gifford Freddie

10:57 12 Eleanor Hardwick Magical Noel

11:00 13 Freya Smithers Smurf

11:04 21 Tracey Filtness Rocco

11:07 22 Georgina Green DIllan

11:11 SPACE

11:14 23 Megan Brown Scooby

11:18 24 Julie Rossouw Halona Kalamazoo

11:21 28 Emma Macdonald Rathduff Delight

11:25 33 Kate Owen Dun Deal

11:28 27  Erin Hill Blossom

11:32 29 Amy Macdonald Mizaaj



TIME:
12:05
12:08
12:12
12:15
12:19
12:22

No:

1
3

17
19
34

Class 3A: - 80cm JUNIOR ARENA EVENTING

PYECOMBE - SUNDAY DECEMBER 7th 2025
PLEASE USE FRED ARENA WARM UP ARENA FOR WARMING UP

BRITISH EVENTING ARENA EVENTING RULES - OPTIMUM TIME - 350 MPM
PLEASE NOTE WHOLE COURSE IS TIMED

COURSES CAN BE WALKED ON THE DAY ONLY AFTER 8AM OR BETWEEN CLASSES.

Rider

Sophie Hopper
Tiffany Skinner
SPACE

Lily Short
Carys Smith
Izzy Leggett

OPTIMUM TIME:

Horse PENJ PEN XC TIME ’EN TIMI TOTAL PLACING
Game Dorabella

Jovial apache

Coco
Oscar
Foxglove II



TIME:

12:35
12:38
12:42
12:45
12:49
12:52
12:56
12:59
13:03
13:06

Class 3B: - 80cm SENIOR ARENA EVENTING

PYECOMBE - SUNDAY DECEMBER 7th 2025
PLEASE USE FRED ARENA WARM UP ARENA FOR WARMING UP

BRITISH EVENTING ARENA EVENTING RULES - OPTIMUM TIME - 350 MPM
PLEASE NOTE WHOLE COURSE IS TIMED

COURSES CAN BE WALKED ON THE DAY ONLY AFTER 8AM OR BETWEEN CLASSES.

OPTIMUM TIME:

No: Rider Horse PENJ PEN XC TIME ’EN TIMI TOTAL PLACING
QUICK COURSEWALK AFTER JUNIORS IF TIME ALLOWS
9 Georgia Darlington Oswald
45 Hayley Chamberlain Kitty
SPACE
2  Ellie Loveden Winola
7  Kelly Jones Milarrow
10 Laura Harrison Ken
20 Lexi Smith-Neto Bellatrix La Grange
26 Sophie Novell Anothercarryon
30 Jo Lambourne TIGER LILY
39 Kevin Maple Carravagio

FOR BE QUALIFICATION JUNIOR AND SENIOR RESULTS WILL BE AMALGAMATED



TIME:
13:40
13:43
13:47
13:50
13:54
13:57

No:

14

53
35
31
48

Class 4: - 90cm ARENA EVENTING

PYECOMBE - SUNDAY DECEMBER 7th 2025
PLEASE USE FRED ARENA WARM UP ARENA FOR WARMING UP

BRITISH EVENTING ARENA EVENTING RULES - OPTIMUM TIME - 360 MPM
PLEASE NOTE WHOLE COURSE IS TIMED

ORANGE COURSE NUMBERS -
COURSES CAN BE WALKED ON THE DAY ONLY AFTER 8AM OR BETWEEN CLASSES.

Rider

Hannah Bath
SPACE

Maddison Wright
Ruth Stinson
Emily Barrell
Ellie Robertson

OPTIMUM TIME:

Horse
Kavandro

Jumping Jack
Coolo boy
fairywood patsy
Romeo

PEN J

PEN XC TIME

’EN TIMI TOTAL PLACING



TIME:
14:25
14:28
14:32
14:35
14:39
14:43

No:

37
11

54
18
25

Class 5: - 1m ARENA EVENTING
PYECOMBE - SUNDAY DECEMBER 7th 2025
BRITISH EVENTING ARENA EVENTING RULES - OPTIMUM TIME - 375 MPM
PLEASE NOTE WHOLE COURSE IS TIMED
PINK COURSE NUMBERS -
COURSES CAN BE WALKED ON THE DAY ONLY AFTER 8AM OR BETWEEN CLASSES.

Rider

Edith Middleton-Burn
Hannah Cooper
SPACE

Amelia Bibby

Kate Hosiene
Georgina Budge

OPTIMUM TIME:
Horse

Augustus
Archie Hall

Star Commander 11
WARCRAFT
George

PEN J

PEN XC TIME

’EN TIMI TOTAL PLACING



