# ARENA EVENTING SHOW with BE ARENA EVENTING QUALIFIERS - OPEN TO ALL Sunday, December 07, 2025

# Class 1: - 60cm ARENA EVENTING

## **PYECOMBE - SUNDAY DECEMBER 7th 2025**

# PLEASE USE FRED ARENA WARM UP ARENA FOR WARMING UP

# **PYECOMBE ARENA EVENTING RULES UNDER OPTIMUM TIME RULES - 350mpm**

#### PLEASE NOTE ONLY X-COUNTRY PART OF COURSE IS TIMED

## **GREEN COURSE NUMBERS -**

COURSES CAN BE WALKED ON THE DAY ONLY AFTER 8AM OR BETWEEN CLASSES.

TIME:	No:	Rider	Horse	PEN J	PEN XC	TIME	PEN TIMI TOTAL PLACING
09:00	36	Kate Novell	Foxley				
09:03	4	Stephanie Smith	Finnegan				
09:07	16	Freya Tongue	Page				
09:10		SPACE					
09:14	50	Poppy Ilsley	Flossie				
09:17	51	Marnie Jefferson	Lunar				
09:21	41	Katie Barker	Blisland Hymn Book				
09:24	49	Claire Lawrence	Lord Liquidator				
09:28	15	Freya Tongue	Scootch				

# Class 2A: - 70cm JUNIOR ARENA EVENTING

## **PYECOMBE - SUNDAY DECEMBER 7th 2025**

# PLEASE USE FRED ARENA WARM UP ARENA FOR WARMING UP

## **PYECOMBE ARENA EVENTING RULES UNDER OPTIMUM TIME RULES - 350mpm**

# PLEASE NOTE ONLY X-COUNTRY PART OF COURSE IS TIMED WHITE COURSE NUMBERS -

## COURSES CAN BE WALKED ON THE DAY ONLY AFTER 8AM OR BETWEEN CLASSES.

TIME:	No:	Rider	Horse	PEN J	PEN XC	TIME	PEN TIMI TOTAL PLACING
10:00	52	Florence Trace	Bobby Bay				
10:03	40	Bronte Snell	Chester				
10:07	42	Katie Barker	Blisland Purity				
10:10	5	Mia Gifford	Galway's Mirabel				
10:14	8	Annabelle Parker	Crocadon Desert Lady				
10:17		SPACE					
10:21	44	Amber Hollebone	Mystick				
10:24	46	Amelia Bjorn	Tinka				
10:28	15	Freya Tongue	Scootch				
10:31	47	Molly Harvey	Mickeys pride				
10:35	38	Edith Middleton-Burn	Puzzle				
10:38	43	Katie Barker	Broughton Ella Mai				

# Class 2B: - 70cm SENIOR ARENA EVENTING

## **PYECOMBE - SUNDAY DECEMBER 7th 2025**

# PLEASE USE FRED ARENA WARM UP ARENA FOR WARMING UP

# PYECOMBE ARENA EVENTING RULES UNDER OPTIMUM TIME RULES - 350mpm

# PLEASE NOTE ONLY X-COUNTRY PART OF COURSE IS TIMED WHITE COURSE NUMBERS -

COURSES CAN BE WALKED ON THE DAY ONLY AFTER 8AM OR BETWEEN CLASSES.

TIME:	No:	Rider	Horse	PEN J	PEN XC	TIME	PEN TIMI TOTAL PLACING
	QUICK	COURSEWALK AFTE	ER JUNIORS IF TIME A	LLOWS			
10:50	32	Becci Fox	Rusty				
10:53	6	Sally Gifford	Freddie				
10:57	12	Eleanor Hardwick	Magical Noel				
11:00	13	Freya Smithers	Smurf				
11:04	21	Tracey Filtness	Rocco				
11:07	22	Georgina Green	DIllan				
11:11		SPACE					
11:14	23	Megan Brown	Scooby				
11:18	24	Julie Rossouw	Halona Kalamazoo				
11:21	28	Emma Macdonald	Rathduff Delight				
11:25	33	Kate Owen	Dun Deal				
11:28	27	Erin Hill	Blossom				
11:32	29	Amy Macdonald	Mizaaj				

# Class 3A: - 80cm JUNIOR ARENA EVENTING

## **PYECOMBE - SUNDAY DECEMBER 7th 2025**

# PLEASE USE FRED ARENA WARM UP ARENA FOR WARMING UP

### BRITISH EVENTING ARENA EVENTING RULES - OPTIMUM TIME - 350 MPM

## PLEASE NOTE WHOLE COURSE IS TIMED

## **PURPLE COURSE NUMBERS -**

#### COURSES CAN BE WALKED ON THE DAY ONLY AFTER 8AM OR BETWEEN CLASSES.

TIME:	No:	Rider	Horse	PEN J	PEN XC	TIME	PEN TIMI TOTAL PLACING
12:05	1	Sophie Hopper	Game Dorabella				
12:08	3	Tiffany Skinner	Jovial apache				
12:12		SPACE					
12:15	17	Lily Short	Coco				
12:19	19	Carys Smith	Oscar				
12:22	34	Izzy Leggett	Foxglove II				

# Class 3B: - 80cm SENIOR ARENA EVENTING

## **PYECOMBE - SUNDAY DECEMBER 7th 2025**

#### PLEASE USE FRED ARENA WARM UP ARENA FOR WARMING UP

## BRITISH EVENTING ARENA EVENTING RULES - OPTIMUM TIME - 350 MPM

## PLEASE NOTE WHOLE COURSE IS TIMED

## **PURPLE COURSE NUMBERS -**

## COURSES CAN BE WALKED ON THE DAY ONLY AFTER 8AM OR BETWEEN CLASSES.

#### **OPTIMUM TIME:**

TIME:	No:	Rider	Horse	PEN J	PEN XC	TIME	PEN TIMI TOTAL PLACING
C	ONICK	<b>COURSEWALK AFTE</b>	R JUNIORS IF TIME A	LLOWS			
12:35	9	Georgia Darlington	Oswald				
12:38	45	Hayley Chamberlain	Kitty				
12:42		SPACE					
12:45	2	Ellie Loveden	Winola				
12:49	7	Kelly Jones	Milarrow				
12:52	10	Laura Harrison	Ken				
12:56	20	Lexi Smith-Neto	Bellatrix La Grange				
12:59	26	Sophie Novell	Anothercarryon				
13:03	30	Jo Lambourne	TIGER LILY				
13:06	39	Kevin Maple	Carravagio				

FOR BE QUALIFICATION JUNIOR AND SENIOR RESULTS WILL BE AMALGAMATED

# Class 4: - 90cm ARENA EVENTING

# **PYECOMBE - SUNDAY DECEMBER 7th 2025**

# PLEASE USE FRED ARENA WARM UP ARENA FOR WARMING UP

## **BRITISH EVENTING ARENA EVENTING RULES - OPTIMUM TIME - 360 MPM**

#### PLEASE NOTE WHOLE COURSE IS TIMED

## **ORANGE COURSE NUMBERS -**

# COURSES CAN BE WALKED ON THE DAY ONLY AFTER 8AM OR BETWEEN CLASSES.

TIME:	No:	Rider	Horse	PEN J	PEN XC	TIME	PEN TIMI TOTAL PLACING
13:40	14	Hannah Bath	Kavandro				
13:43		SPACE					
13:47	53	Maddison Wright	Jumping Jack				
13:50	35	Ruth Stinson	Coolo boy				
13:54	31	Emily Barrell	fairywood patsy				
13:57	48	Ellie Robertson	Romeo				

# Class 5: - 1m ARENA EVENTING

# **PYECOMBE - SUNDAY DECEMBER 7th 2025**

#### **BRITISH EVENTING ARENA EVENTING RULES - OPTIMUM TIME - 375 MPM**

## PLEASE NOTE WHOLE COURSE IS TIMED

## PINK COURSE NUMBERS -

# COURSES CAN BE WALKED ON THE DAY ONLY AFTER 8AM OR BETWEEN CLASSES.

TIME:	No:	Rider	Horse	PEN J	PEN XC	TIME	PEN TIMI TOTAL PLACING
14:25	37	Edith Middleton-Burn	Augustus				
14:28	11	Hannah Cooper	Archie Hall				
14:32		SPACE					
14:35	54	Amelia Bibby	Star Commander II				
14:39	18	Kate Hosiene	WARCRAFT				
14:43	25	Georgina Budge	George				